
BAYOU HEALTH

New Enrollments by Location

Effective Date June 01, 2012

Sub Report: Total Population

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

TransferGSA/Region/

Parish

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

Total New 

Enrollees

% 16  16  0  0  100.00 100.00 %Approved Out-of-State

% 3,980  2,144  1,836  1,152  39.60 64.22 %GSA A

% 4,742  2,623  2,119  7,099  40.28 82.10 %GSA B

% 288,092  89,835  198,257  9,273  33.34 33.33 %GSA C

 296,830  94,618  202,212  17,524Total  35.67 %  37.71 %

Page 1 of 15Report No 108 06/14/2012Run Date:

Note: Out-of-state address approved for BAYOU HEALTH - Junction City, Arkansas

Description: This report shows new pro-active and auto-assign enrollments and choice rates by location. 



Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 16  16  0  0 % % 100.00  100.00

Region 

Approved Out-of-State  16  16  0 % % 0  100.00  100.00
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Note: Out-of-state address approved for BAYOU HEALTH - Junction City, Arkansas

Description: This report shows new pro-active and auto-assign enrollments and choice rates by location. 



A

Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 3,980  2,144  1,836  1,152 % % 64.22  39.60

Region New Orleans

JEFFERSON  1,059  583  476 % % 266  64.08  41.81

ORLEANS  1,100  506  594 % % 290  57.27  34.94

PLAQUEMINES  76  41  35 % % 16  61.96  36.95

ST BERNARD  167  96  71 % % 34  64.68  40.66

Region North Shore

LIVINGSTON  458  277  181 % % 171  71.22  41.47

ST HELENA  8  6  2 % % 13  90.48  40.09

ST TAMMANY  530  285  245 % % 152  64.08  42.93

TANGIPAHOA  393  240  153 % % 171  72.87  41.00

WASHINGTON  189  110  79 % % 39  65.35  39.75
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Note: Out-of-state address approved for BAYOU HEALTH - Junction City, Arkansas
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B

Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 4,742  2,623  2,119  7,099 % % 82.10  40.28

Region Baton Rouge

ASCENSION  269  146  123 % % 349  80.10  44.23

EAST BATON ROUGE  1,209  664  545 % % 2,506  85.33  42.48

EAST FELICIANA  65  41  24 % % 64  81.40  44.65

IBERVILLE  76  36  40 % % 187  84.79  42.15

POINTE COUPEE  45  22  23 % % 127  86.63  42.80

WEST BATON ROUGE  61  35  26 % % 150  87.68  45.23

WEST FELICIANA  34  16  18 % % 16  64.00  44.34

Region Lafayette

ACADIA  225  140  85 % % 264  82.62  35.57

EVANGELINE  141  82  59 % % 190  82.18  32.39

IBERIA  267  125  142 % % 198  69.46  33.49

LAFAYETTE  564  337  227 % % 533  79.31  35.23

ST LANDRY  295  163  132 % % 407  81.20  37.56

ST MARTIN  161  80  81 % % 151  74.04  33.56

VERMILION  177  97  80 % % 130  73.94  37.87

Region Thibodaux

ASSUMPTION  40  20  20 % % 119  87.42  48.48

LAFOURCHE  201  125  76 % % 354  86.31  47.33

ST CHARLES  138  72  66 % % 122  74.62  42.72

ST JAMES  58  30  28 % % 120  84.27  44.25

ST JOHN  153  72  81 % % 202  77.18  44.69

ST MARY  205  121  84 % % 162  77.11  35.58

TERREBONNE  358  199  159 % % 748  85.62  44.90
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Note: Out-of-state address approved for BAYOU HEALTH - Junction City, Arkansas
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C

Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 288,092  89,835  198,257  9,273 % % 33.33  33.34

Region Alexandria

AVOYELLES  9,563  3,279  6,284 % % 353  36.63  36.65

CATAHOULA  2,098  591  1,507 % % 79  30.78  30.87

CONCORDIA  4,797  1,231  3,566 % % 164  28.12  28.13

GRANT  3,926  1,352  2,574 % % 160  37.00  37.00

LASALLE  2,184  572  1,612 % % 50  27.84  27.84

RAPIDES  26,719  8,163  18,556 % % 779  32.52  32.53

VERNON  7,167  1,959  5,208 % % 205  29.35  29.38

WINN  2,897  635  2,262 % % 103  24.60  24.60

Region Lake Charles

ALLEN  4,435  1,501  2,934 % % 165  36.22  36.22

BEAUREGARD  6,404  2,446  3,958 % % 234  40.37  40.42

CALCASIEU  34,473  16,750  17,723 % % 1,439  50.65  50.66

CAMERON  393  211  182 % % 10  54.84  55.06

JEFFERSON DAVIS  5,851  1,964  3,887 % % 209  35.86  35.92

Region Monroe

CALDWELL  2,142  542  1,600 % % 62  27.40  27.40

EAST CARROLL  2,387  539  1,848 % % 72  24.85  24.85

FRANKLIN  5,026  1,524  3,502 % % 156  32.42  32.42

JACKSON  2,477  653  1,824 % % 91  28.97  29.00

LINCOLN  7,169  2,145  5,024 % % 229  32.09  32.09

MADISON  3,248  831  2,417 % % 131  28.47  28.47

MOREHOUSE  7,209  1,900  5,309 % % 185  28.20  28.22

OUACHITA  32,778  11,984  20,794 % % 1,241  38.88  38.88

RICHLAND  4,905  1,373  3,532 % % 160  30.27  30.32

TENSAS  1,308  300  1,008 % % 48  25.66  25.72

UNION  4,314  1,424  2,890 % % 221  36.27  36.27

WEST CARROLL  2,568  892  1,676 % % 97  37.11  37.11

Region Shreveport

BIENVILLE  3,148  867  2,281 % % 110  29.99  29.99

BOSSIER  16,094  4,438  11,656 % % 392  29.30  29.30

CADDO  51,908  11,511  40,397 % % 1,248  24.00  24.01

CLAIBORNE  2,771  800  1,971 % % 71  30.65  30.65

DESOTO  5,164  1,430  3,734 % % 123  29.37  29.37

NATCHITOCHES  8,233  2,080  6,153 % % 238  27.36  27.37

RED RIVER  2,077  517  1,560 % % 71  27.37  27.37

SABINE  4,211  1,149  3,062 % % 114  29.20  29.20

WEBSTER  8,048  2,282  5,766 % % 263  30.62  30.62
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Sub Report: New Eligible

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

TransferGSA/Region/

Parish

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

Total New 

Enrollees

% 14  14  0  0  100.00 100.00 %Approved Out-of-State

% 769  431  338  643  37.93 76.06 %GSA A

% 972  543  429  5,571  38.52 93.44 %GSA B

% 248,143  76,316  171,827  7,920  32.90 32.90 %GSA C

 249,898  77,304  172,594  14,134Total  34.63  36.39% %
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Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 14  14  0  0 % % 100.00  100.00

Region 

 14  14  0 % % 0  100.00  100.00Approved Out-of-State
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A

Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 769  431  338  643 % % 76.06  37.93

New OrleansRegion 

 181  116  65 % % 147  80.18  40.44JEFFERSON

 197  90  107 % % 172  71.00  33.53ORLEANS

 5  2  3 % % 9  78.57  37.21PLAQUEMINES

 18  15  3 % % 16  91.18  40.05ST BERNARD

North ShoreRegion 

 108  57  51 % % 86  73.71  38.31LIVINGSTON

 3  3  0 % % 9  100.00  38.40ST HELENA

 121  54  67 % % 76  65.99  40.92ST TAMMANY

 87  61  26 % % 102  86.24  38.85TANGIPAHOA

 49  33  16 % % 26  78.67  38.04WASHINGTON
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B

Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 972  543  429  5,571 % % 93.44  38.52

Baton RougeRegion 

 39  22  17 % % 270  94.50  41.94ASCENSION

 258  134  124 % % 2,004  94.52  40.48EAST BATON ROUGE

 11  5  6 % % 49  90.00  43.35EAST FELICIANA

 20  12  8 % % 147  95.21  40.61IBERVILLE

 15  7  8 % % 99  92.98  41.17POINTE COUPEE

 9  6  3 % % 124  97.74  43.84WEST BATON ROUGE

 8  4  4 % % 13  80.95  42.27WEST FELICIANA

LafayetteRegion 

 60  30  30 % % 219  89.25  33.64ACADIA

 48  39  9 % % 150  95.45  31.13EVANGELINE

 77  45  32 % % 150  85.90  32.06IBERIA

 113  62  51 % % 421  90.45  32.84LAFAYETTE

 64  39  25 % % 338  93.78  36.10ST LANDRY

 31  12  19 % % 117  87.16  31.62ST MARTIN

 26  12  14 % % 102  89.06  36.12VERMILION

ThibodauxRegion 

 3  2  1 % % 97  99.00  47.66ASSUMPTION

 33  20  13 % % 245  95.32  45.84LAFOURCHE

 25  12  13 % % 87  88.39  41.75ST CHARLES

 14  7  7 % % 90  93.27  42.57ST JAMES

 30  16  14 % % 155  92.43  43.93ST JOHN

 30  25  5 % % 123  96.73  34.34ST MARY

 58  32  26 % % 571  95.87  43.29TERREBONNE
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C

Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 248,143  76,316  171,827  7,920 % % 32.90  32.90

AlexandriaRegion 

 8,222  2,788  5,434 % % 302  36.25  36.25AVOYELLES

 1,851  512  1,339 % % 67  30.19  30.30CATAHOULA

 4,160  1,052  3,108 % % 140  27.72  27.72CONCORDIA

 3,369  1,130  2,239 % % 135  36.10  36.10GRANT

 1,858  482  1,376 % % 45  27.69  27.69LASALLE

 23,056  6,941  16,115 % % 669  32.08  32.08RAPIDES

 6,029  1,615  4,414 % % 179  28.90  28.91VERNON

 2,574  551  2,023 % % 91  24.09  24.09WINN

Lake CharlesRegion 

 3,821  1,253  2,568 % % 146  35.27  35.27ALLEN

 5,435  2,059  3,376 % % 209  40.18  40.21BEAUREGARD

 29,432  14,248  15,184 % % 1,197  50.43  50.43CALCASIEU

 343  180  163 % % 10  53.82  53.95CAMERON

 5,018  1,641  3,377 % % 179  35.02  35.08JEFFERSON DAVIS

MonroeRegion 

 1,902  465  1,437 % % 54  26.53  26.53CALDWELL

 2,145  467  1,678 % % 66  24.11  24.11EAST CARROLL

 4,446  1,315  3,131 % % 123  31.47  31.47FRANKLIN

 2,167  563  1,604 % % 77  28.52  28.52JACKSON

 6,148  1,824  4,324 % % 191  31.79  31.79LINCOLN

 2,844  709  2,135 % % 116  27.87  27.87MADISON

 6,374  1,647  4,727 % % 165  27.71  27.71MOREHOUSE

 28,576  10,464  18,112 % % 1,074  38.91  38.92OUACHITA

 4,316  1,179  3,137 % % 142  29.63  29.70RICHLAND

 1,143  247  896 % % 45  24.58  24.64TENSAS

 3,774  1,206  2,568 % % 197  35.33  35.33UNION

 2,275  775  1,500 % % 85  36.44  36.44WEST CARROLL

ShreveportRegion 

 2,726  748  1,978 % % 98  29.96  29.96BIENVILLE

 13,779  3,733  10,046 % % 308  28.69  28.69BOSSIER

 44,389  9,581  34,808 % % 1,057  23.41  23.41CADDO

 2,386  687  1,699 % % 60  30.54  30.54CLAIBORNE

 4,314  1,171  3,143 % % 110  28.96  28.96DESOTO

 7,030  1,742  5,288 % % 199  26.85  26.86NATCHITOCHES

 1,808  437  1,371 % % 52  26.29  26.29RED RIVER

 3,533  972  2,561 % % 94  29.39  29.39SABINE

 6,900  1,932  4,968 % % 238  30.40  30.40WEBSTER
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Sub Report: Transition Population

Auto- 

Enrollments
   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

TransferGSA/Region/

Parish

Year to Date 

Choice Rate
Total New 

Enrollees

% 2  2  0  0  100.00 100.00 %Approved Out-of-State

% 3,211  1,713  1,498  509  46.94 59.73 %GSA A

% 3,770  2,080  1,690  1,528  49.80 68.10 %GSA B

% 39,949  13,519  26,430  1,353  36.05 36.01 %GSA C

 46,932  17,314  29,618  3,390Total  41.14  44.71% %
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Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 2  2  0  0 % % 100.00  100.00

Region 

 2  2  0 % % 0  100.00  100.00Approved Out-of-State
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A

Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 3,211  1,713  1,498  509 % % 59.73  46.94

New OrleansRegion 

 878  467  411 % % 119  58.78  48.08JEFFERSON

 903  416  487 % % 118  52.30  41.54ORLEANS

 71  39  32 % % 7  58.97  36.12PLAQUEMINES

 149  81  68 % % 18  59.28  42.28ST BERNARD

North ShoreRegion 

 350  220  130 % % 85  70.11  53.63LIVINGSTON

 5  3  2 % % 4  77.78  49.46ST HELENA

 409  231  178 % % 76  63.30  51.02ST TAMMANY

 306  179  127 % % 69  66.13  51.67TANGIPAHOA

 140  77  63 % % 13  58.82  47.08WASHINGTON
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B

Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 3,770  2,080  1,690  1,528 % % 68.10  49.80

Baton RougeRegion 

 230  124  106 % % 79  65.70  56.13ASCENSION

 951  530  421 % % 502  71.03  53.75EAST BATON ROUGE

 54  36  18 % % 15  73.91  52.43EAST FELICIANA

 56  24  32 % % 40  66.67  51.18IBERVILLE

 30  15  15 % % 28  74.14  53.11POINTE COUPEE

 52  29  23 % % 26  70.51  54.20WEST BATON ROUGE

 26  12  14 % % 3  51.72  54.62WEST FELICIANA

LafayetteRegion 

 165  110  55 % % 45  73.81  47.44ACADIA

 93  43  50 % % 40  62.41  39.06EVANGELINE

 190  80  110 % % 48  53.78  41.34IBERIA

 451  275  176 % % 112  68.74  47.31LAFAYETTE

 231  124  107 % % 69  64.33  46.67ST LANDRY

 130  68  62 % % 34  62.20  44.95ST MARTIN

 151  85  66 % % 28  63.13  47.47VERMILION

ThibodauxRegion 

 37  18  19 % % 22  67.80  53.11ASSUMPTION

 168  105  63 % % 109  77.26  54.66LAFOURCHE

 113  60  53 % % 35  64.19  47.70ST CHARLES

 44  23  21 % % 30  71.62  53.30ST JAMES

 123  56  67 % % 47  60.59  48.52ST JOHN

 175  96  79 % % 39  63.08  41.73ST MARY

 300  167  133 % % 177  72.12  51.93TERREBONNE
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C

Total New 

Enrollees

Year to Date 

Choice Rate

GSA/Region/

Parish

Auto- 

Enrollments

   Pro-active 

Choice 

Enrollments

Choice 

Rate

GSA 

Transfer

 39,949  13,519  26,430  1,353 % % 36.01  36.05

AlexandriaRegion 

 1,341  491  850 % % 51  38.94  39.11AVOYELLES

 247  79  168 % % 12  35.14  35.14CATAHOULA

 637  179  458 % % 24  30.71  30.82CONCORDIA

 557  222  335 % % 25  42.44  42.44GRANT

 326  90  236 % % 5  28.70  28.70LASALLE

 3,663  1,222  2,441 % % 110  35.30  35.32RAPIDES

 1,138  344  794 % % 26  31.79  31.90VERNON

 323  84  239 % % 12  28.66  28.66WINN

Lake CharlesRegion 

 614  248  366 % % 19  42.18  42.18ALLEN

 969  387  582 % % 25  41.45  41.62BEAUREGARD

 5,041  2,502  2,539 % % 242  51.94  52.00CALCASIEU

 50  31  19 % % 0  62.00  62.75CAMERON

 833  323  510 % % 30  40.90  40.97JEFFERSON DAVIS

MonroeRegion 

 240  77  163 % % 8  34.27  34.27CALDWELL

 242  72  170 % % 6  31.45  31.45EAST CARROLL

 580  209  371 % % 33  39.48  39.48FRANKLIN

 310  90  220 % % 14  32.10  32.31JACKSON

 1,021  321  700 % % 38  33.90  33.90LINCOLN

 404  122  282 % % 15  32.70  32.70MADISON

 835  253  582 % % 20  31.93  32.09MOREHOUSE

 4,202  1,520  2,682 % % 167  38.61  38.63OUACHITA

 589  194  395 % % 18  34.93  34.93RICHLAND

 165  53  112 % % 3  33.33  33.33TENSAS

 540  218  322 % % 24  42.91  42.91UNION

 293  117  176 % % 12  42.30  42.30WEST CARROLL

ShreveportRegion 

 422  119  303 % % 12  30.18  30.18BIENVILLE

 2,315  705  1,610 % % 84  32.89  32.89BOSSIER

 7,519  1,930  5,589 % % 191  27.51  27.52CADDO

 385  113  272 % % 11  31.31  31.31CLAIBORNE

 850  259  591 % % 13  31.52  31.52DESOTO

 1,203  338  865 % % 39  30.35  30.35NATCHITOCHES

 269  80  189 % % 19  34.38  34.38RED RIVER

 678  177  501 % % 20  28.22  28.22SABINE

 1,148  350  798 % % 25  31.97  31.97WEBSTER
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